RESOLUTION

JAMESTOWN ROAD SUBAREA STUDY - CONTINGENCY TRANSFER

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has previously approved transfers from Operating Contingency to various agencies within James City County; and
- WHEREAS, final quotes for the Jamestown Road Subarea Study have been received and a total of \$29,000 is needed to fund this project.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby authorizes the transfer of \$29,000 from Operating Contingency to the Planning Division in order to fund the Jamestown Road Subarea Study.

Revenue

Operating Contingency

\$29,000

Expense

Jamestown Subarea Study

\$29,000

Jøhn J. McGlennon

SUPERVISOR

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

VOTE

Sanford B. Wanner

HARRISON AYE
KENNEDY AYE
NERVITT AYE
GOODSON AYE

Clerk to the Board

MCGLENNON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of November, 2001.

jamessubarea.mem